



State Water Resources Control Board

RESCHEDULED¹

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE MEETINGS AND PRESENTATIONS ON GROUNDWATER LOCAL COOPERATIVE SOLUTIONS IN THE SCOTT RIVER AND SHASTA RIVER WATERSHEDS

State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) staff will be in Yreka to assist ranchers and farmers in the Scott River and Shasta River watersheds with their groundwater local cooperative solutions (LCSs) for the 2023 irrigation season. Ranchers and farmers may stop by anytime to meet one-on-one with staff about developing and submitting LCSs to the State Water Board. Coordinating Entities staff may also be available to talk about binding agreements to support your LCSs. Staff will also provide a short presentation on groundwater LCSs at 10:00 am and 1:00 pm. No appointment is necessary; however, you can schedule an appointment with Adam Weinberg by email to: Adam.Weinberg@waterboards.ca.gov.

Meeting Details

When: April 26, 2023 Where: Siskiyou County Farm Bureau Office 804 4th Street, Yreka, CA 96067 Format: One-on-one Assistance: 9:00 am to 2:30 pm LCS Overview Presentations at: 10:00 am and 1:00 pm

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For additional information on Scott-Shasta drought-related activities, please visit the State Water Board's **Scott River and Shasta River Drought Response website** (https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drought/scott_shasta_rivers/). This website will be updated with related materials and information as available.

HOW TO RECEIVE UPDATES

If you would like to receive email updates about the Shasta River and Scott River watersheds drought effort, please **sign up** for the State Water Board's "Scott-Shasta Drought" email subscription list under "Water Rights" at: **California Water Boards** (govdelivery.com).

QUESTIONS

Please email: ScottShastaDrought@waterboards.ca.gov.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov

¹ Due to inclement weather the March 30, 2023 meeting was canceled.